Description
The VK 14 and VK 16 sight glasses are designed for monitoring the flows of fluid in pipes. The sight glass is fitted upstream
of the steam trap, allowing users to recognise any loss of steam or banking-up of condensate in steam traps.
Design
VK 14
Straight-through type body with parallel sight glasses made from borosilicate glass for fluids ≤ pH 9 at either end.
The equipment has no moving parts.
Optional extras: mica shields

VK 14, DN 40-50
VK 16, DN 15-50
How to order
GESTRA Vaposcope® sight glass
Type:	 VK 14 (5.1301)
		  VK 16 (1.0460)
Connection:	 Flange / socket-weld end /
		  screwed socket G / screwed socket NPT
Nominal size:	 DN 15 – 25, 40, 50
		  NPS 1/2" – 1", 1 ½", 2"
Pressure rating: 	 VK 14	PN16
		  VK 16	PN40 / CL150
When ordering please state
Service pressure, service temperature, pH value of the fluid.
Acceptance inspections
An inspection certificate to EN 10204 can be provided as
verification of material and construction tests. All inspection
requirements must be included in the request for a quote
or in the order. Once a product has been delivered, inspec-
tion certificates can no longer be issued. The standard test
scope and costs of the above-mentioned test certificates
can be found in our price list “Test and Inspection Charges
for Standard Equipment”. If you require a different inspection
scope, please request a separate quote.
Directives and standards
You can find details on the conformity of the equipment and
the relevant standards and directives, where applicable, in
the Declaration of Conformity and associated certificates
or approvals.
Dimensions and weights
VK 14 with flange PN16
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 40 50
NPS ½" ¾" 1" 1 ½" 2"
L Length mm 130 150 160 200 230
Weight kg 3.4 4.0 4.5 14.6 16.2
VK 16, flange PN40, flange CL150, flange CL300
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 40 50
NPS ½" ¾" 1" 1 ½" 2"
L Length mm 150 150 160 230 230
Weight kg 4.0 5.0 5.5 13.0 15.5
VK 16, screwed socket G, screwed socket NPT, socket-weld end EN/ASME CL3000
Nominal size DN 15 20 25 40 50
NPS ½" ¾" 1" 1 ½" 2"
L Length mm 95 95 95 130 230
Weight kg 2.9 3.1 3.0 8.5 9.0